BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
J86596, ISSUE 9
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 802-904-151
Issue 9, December 1965
AT&TCo Standard
806D POWER PLANTS

plant per J8 647 2 is reco mmended .
1.10 In No. 35E97 offices, J86596A, List 3
provides five A-type codes plus re­
verting ringing and 4 - or 8 -party super ­
imposed ringing. Three-br ush distribution
of ring 1 and one-brush distribution of
ring 2 are provided for ac-dc ringing and
2-brush distrib ution of ring 1 only (one
~QP+ and one Sup-) for s uperimposed ringing.
,..-.ne-b usy tones are 60 ipm and paths - busy
tones 120 ipm.
1.11 The ringing machines and their asso -
ciated equipment are assembled on
23-inch mounting plates suitable for mount ­
ing on either rela y rack frame,vork or power ­
board framework and, if full equipment is
provided, occupy a space of thirty -fi ve
.. 1- 3/4 inch mount i ng plates. Various types
, ~ -frame work available are li sted in Part 3 .
~ alarms for the ringing plant are mounted
with the ringing eq uip ment in accordance
with the latest practices.
Page 2
1.12 The additional battery equipment
required in connection with 4 - or
8 -party superimposed ringing is covered
in J86212.
1.13 Surge-absorbing equipment per J86727F
shall be furnished for all plants
except when used for 701B or 711B PBX.
1.14 In 701B and 711B PBXs, TOUCH-TONE
dial tone is provided by J86596E,
List 8, serving under 200 lines, and by
J86596E, List 9, with automatic transfer
serving between 200 and 400 0 lines. This
eq uipment may also be used in 701A and 711A
PBXs (A&M Only).
]
j
J
l
j
, J
~
J:
·'
L~-~
Fig. 1 - J86596E Ringing Power Plant in
701-type PBX
~
J86596, ISSUE 9 ISS 9, SECTION 802-904-151
Table A - Ringing Supplies
AC Ringing
Type of Ringing Machine Amp Volts
Common
Eqpt
Eqpt To
Be Added
See
Notes Type of Office
No. 355A Dial
No. 35E97
No. 350A Dial
No. 1, Step by
Step or 350A
Dial
No. 701B or
711B PBX
Machine Ringin
No. 11 Manual
5 code Plus Reverting
and 4-party AC-DC
5 code Plus Reverting,